

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12599/2023

Ramotar S/o Sh. Phoolchand Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Executive Engineer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devendra Kumar

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

29/04/2026

The challenge in the present writ petition is that as to whether the award of compensation is due for reinstatement or not.

This Court feels that the receipt of the awarded compensation shall not deter the decision of this Court.

Any payment shall be subject to the final outcome of the present writ petition.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable in four weeks.

List the matter on 04.07.2026.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J